

## City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

## Legislation Text

File #: 11-0536-2, Version: 1

3) A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To Negotiate And Execute An Amended And Restated Cost Sharing Agreement Between The Redevelopment Agency Of The City Of Oakland (Agency) And The Port Of Oakland Pertaining To Infrastructure Improvements At The Former Oakland Army Base, To Reflect The Transfer Of The Property From The Agency To The City Of Oakland, To Acknowledge An Amendment To The Trade Corridor Improvement Funds (TCIF) Baseline Agreement, To Establish Respective Roles And Responsibilities Between The Port And City As To Grant Funding; To Identify The Funding Sources To Match The TCIF Grant; And To Commit An Additional \$22.5 Million In City Funds To Match The TCIF Grant, In A Form And Content Substantially In Conformance With The Attached Agreement, Without Returning To The City Council